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1  CRANKCASE
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   10 267-10102-51 CRANKCASE CP 1 4993- 267-10102-61   100

267-10102-41 CRANKCASE CP 1 4809-4992 267-10102-51   100

267-10102-31 CRANKCASE CP 1 4565-4808 267-10102-41   100

267-10102-21 CRANKCASE CP 1 4323-4564 267-10102-31   100

267-10102-11 CRANKCASE CP 1     -4322 267-10102-21   100

   21 056-51000-40 CLIP 1 10.4DX0.8D     -   100

   26 132-07AA0-50 SEAL-INT VALVE 1     -   100

   30 044-03500-90 OIL SEAL 1 35DX48DX8B     -   100

   40 060-03500-10 BALL BEARING 1 35DX72DX17B     -   100

   46 060-01500-10 BALL BEARING 1 15DX35DX11B     -   100

   50 031-00600-20 DOWEL PIN 2 6DX14.5L     -   100

   60 010-50802-90 STUD 2 M8X1.25X30L     -   100

   70 010-50602-91 STUD 2 M6X1.0X115L     -   100

   75 044-00800-10 OIL SEAL 1 8DX14DX4B     -   100

   80 040-11400-30 PLUG 2 M14X1.5X20DX12L     -   100

   90 021-11400-20 GASKET 2 14.1DX19DX2.3T     -   100

  210 267-11002-31 MAIN BEARING COVER C 1 4901- 267-11002-41   100

267-11002-21 MAIN BEARING COVER C 1     -4900 267-11002-31   100

  220 044-03500-90 OIL SEAL 1 35DX48DX8B     -   100

  230 060-03500-10 BALL BEARING 1 35DX72DX17B     -   100

  235 060-01500-10 BALL BEARING 1 15DX35DX11B     -   100

  250 267-45001-01 GOVERNOR GEAR CP 1 60DX36T N=28     -   100

  260 205-41901-03 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1 6DX9DX16DX26L     -   100

  270 224-63601-03 OIL GAUGE 2 M22X1.5 L=64+25     -   100

  280 021-32000-10 GASKET 2 20DX27DX1.5T RUBBER     - 021-32000-50   100

  290 267-15101-13 GASKET(BEARING COVER 1 T=0.6     -   100

  300 267-19999-03 FLANGE BOLT 7 M8X1.25X17DX40L     -   100

  610 267-13001-21 CYLINDER HEAD CP 1 4688- 267-13001-31   100

267-13001-11 CYLINDER HEAD CP 1 4323-4687 267-13001-31   100

267-13001-01 CYLINDER HEAD CP 1     -4322 267-13001-31   100

  620 267-15001-13 GASKET(HEAD) 1 T=0.2 4993-   100

267-15001-03 GASKET(HEAD) 1 T=0.2     -4992 267-15001-13   100

  630 011-01000-30 FLANGE BOLT 4 M10X1.25X19DX65L     -   100

  680 267-15501-11 ROCKER COVER CP 1 4504-   100

267-15501-01 ROCKER COVER CP 1     -4503 267-15501-11   100

  690 267-15201-13 GASKET(ROCKER COV) 1 T=0.5 4323-   100

267-15201-03 GASKET(ROCKER COV) 1     -4322 267-15201-13   100

  700 031-00600-20 DOWEL PIN 2 6DX14.5L     -   100

  710 011-00601-30 FLANGE BOLT 4 M6X1.0X14DX25L     -   100

  722 267-16001-A3 LEAF VALVE 1     - 267-16001-13   100
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1  CRANKCASE
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

  723 267-16101-A3 RETAINER PLATE 1     - 267-16101-13   100

  726 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 1 M6X1.0X14DX8L     -   100

  850 085-11000-00 RUBBER PIPE 1 10DX15D     -   100

  960 267-99001-07 GASKET SET 1     -   100
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2  CRANKSHAFT,PISTON
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   10 267-21201-11 CRANKSHAFT CP 1 5115-   200

267-21201-01 CRANKSHAFT CP 1     -5114   200

   40 023-03501-60 SPACER 1 35.3DX45DX0.6T     -   200

   41 023-03501-70 SPACER 1 35.3DX45DX0.8T     -   200

   42 023-03501-80 SPACER 1 35.3DX45DX1.0T     -   200

   50 002-18180-00 NUT 1     -   200

   60 003-20180-00 SPRING WASHER 1     -   200

   65 003-10180-00 WASHER 1     -   200

   70 005-32054-01 WOODRUFF KEY 1     -   200

  210 267-24101-13 BALANCER SHAFT 1 L=146 81DX8B N=38 4870-   200

267-24101-03 BALANCER SHAFT 1 L=146 81DX8B N=38     -4869 267-24101-13   200

  310 267-22501-00 CONNECTING ROD AY 1 110CDX31B 38D-21D     - 267-22501-10   200

  320 001-05084-00 FLANGE BOLT 2     -   200

  350 263-23301-03 PISTON PIN 1 21DX15DX64.2L     - 263-23301-23   200

  360 267-23401-03 PISTON 1 STD(89DX55H)     -   200

  361 267-23402-03 PISTON 1 0.25 O.S.(89DX55H)     -   200

  362 267-23403-03 PISTON 1 0.50 O.S.(89DX55H)     -   200

  370 267-23501-07 PISTON RING SET 1 STD(89D)     -   200

  371 267-23502-07 PISTON RING SET 1 0.25 O.S.(89D)     -   200

  372 267-23503-07 PISTON RING SET 1 0.50 O.S.(89D)     -   200

  380 056-52100-20 CLIP 2 22.1DX1.4D     -   200
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3  INTAKE,EXHAUST
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   10 267-31701-01 CAMSHAFT CP 1 L=142 109DX9.5B N=62     -   300

   35 246-36201-11 RELEASE LEVER CP 1 4474-   300

246-36201-01 RELEASE LEVER CP 1     -4473 246-36201-11   300

   38 246-36701-03 RETURN SPRING 1 6.2DX0.3DX3L N=7.5     -   300

   50 239-33301-13 TAPPET 2 26DX8DX48L     -   300

   60 246-33611-03 VALVE SPRING 2 22.2DX2.9DX37L N=6.5     -   300

   70 246-33711-03 SPRING RETAINER 2 7.6DX26DX8T     - 246-33711-13   300

   80 263-33401-03 INTAKE VALVE 1 35DX6DX79.8L     -   300

   90 263-33502-03 EXHAUST VALVE 1 31DX6DX80.3L 5054- 263-33502-13   300

267-33501-03 EXHAUST VALVE 1 31DX6DX80.3L 4139-5053 263-33502-03   300

263-33501-03 EXHAUST VALVE 1 31DX6DX80L     -4138   300

   95 246-35501-03 COLLET-VALVE 4     -   300

  100 023-02200-50 SPACER 1 22.2DX32.5DX0.6T     -   300

  101 023-02200-60 SPACER 1 22.2DX32.5DX0.7T     -   300

  102 023-02200-70 SPACER 1 22.2DX32.5DX0.8T     -   300

  210 267-35301-B1 PUSH ROD CP 2 8DX158L 4443- 267-35301-C1   300

267-35301-A1 PUSH ROD CP 2     -4442   300

  220 267-36101-A3 ROCKER ARM 2     - 267-36101-13   300

  230 261-35801-13 BOLT(PIVOT) 2 4657-   300

261-35801-03 BOLT(PIVOT) 2     -4656 261-35801-13   300

  235 261-35701-B3 PIVOT 2     - 261-35701-03   300

  240 017-00601-10 NUT 2 M6X0.75X3.6H     -   300

  260 267-36501-A3 GUIDE PLATE 1     - 267-36501-13   300

  310 267-30101-02 MUFFLER UN 1     - 267-30101-12   300

  320 267-34201-01 MUFFLER COVER CP 1     -   300

  330 267-37001-01 MUFFLER BRACKET CP 1     -   300

  340 246-35201-03 GASKET(MUFFLER) 1 T=0.2 30D 8.5DX52P     -   300

  350 017-00800-30 NUT 2 M8X1.25X6.5H     -   300

  360 015-20601-10 TAPPING SCREW 5 M6X13DX10L 4323-   300

004-74061-03 TAPPING SCREW 5     -4322   300

  370 001-04081-60 FLANGE BOLT 2     -   300

  385 267-37101-02 TAIL SCREEN UN 1     -   300

  387 015-00400-60 TAPPING SCREW 3 M4X6L     -   300

  510 267-32601-20 AIR CLEANER AY 1 4750-   300

267-32601-10 AIR CLEANER AY 1     -4749 267-32601-20   300

 -200 267-35001-11 BASE CP. 1     -   300

 -210 267-35004-03 PACKING 1     -   300

 -220 270-32720-08 PACKING 1     -   300

 -250 267-35002-11 COVER CP. 1     -   300

 -260 267-35005-03 LABEL 1     -   300

EH410DS6230 EX,RE,DH,OS,EPA, CE1

2006/5/16 (17:17) P. 4





3  INTAKE,EXHAUST
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

 -270 227-36523-03 CAP NUT 1     -   300

  520 267-35003-11 CLEANER ELEMENT CP 1 4750-   300

267-35003-01 CLEANER ELEMENT CP 1     -4749 267-35003-11   300

  540 267-32901-03 INSULATOR 1 T=15 26.5D 6.5DX46P     -   300

  550 267-35901-A3 GASKET(INSULATOR) 2 T=0.4 26.5D 6.5DX46P     - 267-35901-13   300

  570 002-38060-00 FLANGE NUT 2     -   300

  580 011-00601-01 FLANGE BOLT 1 M6X1.0X13DX28L     -   300
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4  GOVERNOR OPERATION
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   10 267-42301-03 GOVERNOR LEVER 1     - 267-42301-13   400

   20 267-42201-03 GOVERNOR SHAFT 1     -   400

   25 003-11080-00 WASHER 1     -   400

   30 267-42701-01 GOVERNOR ROD CP 1     -   400

   40 267-42801-13 ROD SPRING 1 5.7DX0.4DX148L N=30. 4262- 267-42801-23   400

267-42801-03 ROD SPRING 1     -4261   400

   50 003-13060-00 CLIP 2     -   400

   60 001-14063-00 BOLT AND WASHER AY 1     -   400

   70 018-60600-20 NUT 1 M6X1.0X4.9H SQUARE     -   400

   80 267-42501-03 GOVERNOR SPRING 1 11.3DX1.2DX40L N=12     -   400

  223 024-10200-10 GROMMET 1 2DX6DX12H     -   400

  224 246-45006-01 KNOB CP 1     -   400

  310 267-43301-03 SPEED CONTROL LEVER 1     -   400

  340 227-43501-13 STOP PLATE 1     -   400

  345 004-31040-80 SCREW 1     -4352   400

  350 227-45002-03 SPRING WASHER 1     -   400

  355 021-70600-60 FRICTION WASHER 2 6.5DX33DX0.5T NYLON     -   400

  360 004-31061-80 SCREW,PANHEAD 1     - 004-36061-80   400

  370 002-27060-00 NUT 1     -   400

  450 017-60600-20 SELF LOCK NUT 1 M6X1.0X13DX6.9H     -   400
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5  COOLING,STARTING
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   10 267-51201-01 BLOWER HOUSING CP 1 D ROBIN YELLOW     -   500

   20 267-91701-03 LABEL(TRADE MARK) 1 88D     -   500

   35 267-91862-03 LABEL(ENGINE NAME) 1 38X34 ENGLISH     -   500

   40 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 5 M6X1.0X14DX12L     -   500

   60 267-52601-12 CYLINDER BAFFLE 1 UN 1 5023-   500

267-52601-02 CYLINDER BAFFLE 1 UN 1     -5022 267-52601-12   500

   61 267-52701-03 CYLINDER BAFFLE 2 1     -   500

   80 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4 M6X1.0X14DX8L     -   500

  210 267-50201-10 RECOIL STARTER AY 1 D 206PD 4780-   500

267-50201-00 RECOIL STARTER AY 1     -4779 267-50201-10   500

 -  1 261-50115-08 SPIRAL SPRING 1     -   500

 -  2 246-50120-08 REEL 1     -   500

 -  3 226-50113-08 STARTER ROPE 1     -   500

 -  4 261-50100-08 STARTER KNOB 1     -   500

 -  5 246-50125-08 RATCHET 2     -   500

 -  6 246-50130-08 FRICTION SPRING 1     -   500

 -  7 227-50135-08 RETURN SPRING 2     -   500

 -  8 246-50160-08 RATCHET GUIDE 1     -   500

 - 11 224-50150-08 STARTER PULLEY 1     -   500

 - 49 227-50152-08 SET SCREW 1     -   500

  220 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4 M6X1.0X14DX8L     -   500

  230 001-65081-20 BOLT 3     -   500
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6  FUEL,LUBRICANT
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   10 267-60101-01 FUEL TANK CP 1 7L ROBIN YELLOW     -   600

   20 073-20044-50 LABEL(CAUTION) 1 38X70 ILLUST     -   600

   21 073-20039-00 LABEL(WARNING) 1 38X80 ENGLISH     -   600

   30 043-04300-15 FUEL TANK CAP CP 1 42.5DX68DX14H     -   600

   40 064-13600-10 FUEL FILTER 1 36DX46DX43H     -   600

   50 064-20021-01 FUEL STRAINER AY 1     -   600

 -  1 064-20002-20 FILTER 1     -   600

 -  2 064-20002-30 GASKET 1     -   600

 -  3 064-20019-10 CUP 1     -   600

 -  4 064-20003-20 NUT 1     -   600

 -  5 064-20002-50 FIBER GASKET 2     -   600

 -  7 064-20002-40 BANJO BOLT 1     -   600

 -  8 064-20027-90 BOLT 1     -   600

 -  9 064-20003-30 O-RING 1     -   600

 - 10 064-20024-10 LOCK NUT 1     -   600

 - 15 064-20032-30 SPRING 1     -   600

   70 224-62611-01 FUEL PIPE 11 CP 1 6DX12DX100L     -   600

   80 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1 6DX12D     -   600

   81 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1 6DX12D     -   600

   90 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 2 11.5DX8BX0.7T     -   600

   91 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 1 11.5DX8BX0.7T     -   600

   92 056-11200-40 HOSE CLAMP 1 12DX8BX0.8T     -   600

   95 052-10700-42 BANJO 1 7.2DX7.2DX25L     -   600

  105 001-13082-00 BOLT & WASHER AY 4     -   600

  210 267-62302-10 CARBURETOR AY 1     -   600

 -  1 267-62535-08 THROTTLE VALVE 1     -   600

 -  2 209-62351-08 SCREW 2     -   600

 -  3 267-62525-08 CHOKE VALVE 1     -   600

 -  4 237-62451-08 SCREW 2     -   600

 -  5 227-62422-08 PILOT JET 1 #50     -   600

 -  6 246-62436-08 PILOT SCREW 1     -   600

 -  7 230-62446-08 SPRING 1     -   600

 -  8 267-62520-08 CHOKE LEVER-A 1     -   600

 -  9 239-62560-08 RING 1     -   600

 - 11 267-62531-08 THROTTLE SHAFT A 1     -   600

 - 12 150-62358-08 BOLT 1     -   600

 - 13 226-62550-08 RING 1     -   600

 - 14 224-62312-18 NEEDLE-A 1     -   600

 - 15 214-62515-08 PIN 1     -   600

 - 16 234-62552-08 FLOAT BODY-A 1     -   600
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6  FUEL,LUBRICANT
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

 - 17 207-62345-08 INSERT WASHER 1     -   600

 - 18 206-62540-08 PACKING 1     -   600

 - 19 234-62506-08 FLOT-A 1     -   600

 - 20 267-62440-08 MAIN NOZZLE 1     -   600

 - 21 246-62425-08 JET HOLDER 1     -   600

 - 22 267-62402-08 MAIN JET 1     -   600

 - 23 242-62323-08 SCREW 1     -   600

 - 24 224-62569-18 CLIP 1     -   600

 - 28 224-62450-08 SCREW 1     -   600

 - 29 209-62445-08 SPRING 1     -   600

 - 32 106-62392-08 SEAL 1     -   600

 - 40 224-62452-08 SCREW 1     -   600

 - 41 206-62446-08 SPRING 1     -   600

 - 44 106-62411-08 AIR JET 1     -   600

 - 45 246-62410-08 AIR JET 1     -   600

 - 60 267-62450-08 RING 1     -   600

 - 61 247-62550-08 CAP (CHOKE) 1     -   600

 - 62 236-62680-08 SEAL 1     -   600

 -121 246-62551-08 CAP 1     -   600

 -132 267-62451-08 BRACKET 1     -   600

 -133 267-62452-08 SCREW 1     -   600
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7  ELECTRIC DEVICE
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   11 267-79401-01 IGNITION COIL CP 1 MARK BM3748     - 267-79401-11   700

   30 001-14062-50 BOLT AND WASHER AY 2     -   700

   55 267-73101-01 WIRE 1 CP 1 L=330 BLACK     -   700

  100 065-01404-80 SPARK PLUG 1 NGK BPR6ES 4262-   700

065-01403-00 SPARK PLUG 1 NGK BP6ES     -4261   700

RN9YC SPARK PLUG 1 CHAMPION 4262-   700

065-01414-40 SPARK PLUG 1 N9YC     -4261   700

  110 065-50002-30 SPARK PLUG CAP 1     -   700
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7  ELECTRIC DEVICE
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   10 267-79202-01 FLYWHEEL CP 1 MARK MF5120     - 267-79202-11   710

   12 246-79301-01 CHARGE COIL CP 1     -   710

   20 267-71002-03 RING GEAR 1 D 180DX217DX7B N=85     -   710

   35 004-35062-00 SCREW & WASHER AY 2     -   710

   50 224-73102-01 WIRE 3 CP 1 L=100 BLACK     -   710

   80 226-75501-03 GROMMET 1 8DX14DX7.5H     -   710

  120 224-70502-00 STARTING MOTOR AY 1     -   710

 -  1 235-70560-08 YOKE AY 1     -   710

 -  2 235-70535-08 BRUSH (+) 1     -   710

 -  3 235-70545-08 SPRING (BRUSH) 2     -   710

 -  4 235-70530-08 HOLDER AY (BRUSH) 1     -   710

 -  6 235-70550-08 ARMATURE AY 1     -   710

 -  7 224-70551-08 PINION AY 1     -   710

 -  8 224-70553-08 STOPPER SET PINION 1     -   710

 -  9 246-70500-08 COVER ASSY FRONT 1     -   710

 - 10 235-70540-08 BRUSH (-) 1     -   710

 - 11 246-70505-08 COVER AY REAR 1     -   710

 - 12 113-70510-08 CASE METAL 1     -   710

 - 17 235-70575-08 THROUGH BOLT 2     -   710

 - 23 235-70555-08 WASHER KIT 1     -   710

 - 29 214-70560-08 FRONT METAL 1     -   710

 - 40 235-70565-08 M BUSH (1) 1     -   710

 - 41 235-70566-08 M BUSH (2) 1     -   710

 - 52 246-70580-08 O RING 1     -   710

  121 002-27060-00 NUT 1     -   710

  122 003-20060-00 SPRING WASHER 1     -   710

  130 214-79007-01 BOLT CP,STARTER 2 M8X1.25X30L     -   710

  150 003-10080-00 WASHER 2     -   710

  160 003-20080-00 SPRING WASHER 2     -   710

  175 246-75502-01 CLAMP CP 1     -   710

  176 004-31060-80 SCREW,PANHEAD 1     -   710

  190 073-20044-80 LABEL(BATTERY) 1     -   710

  200 267-75101-01 CONTROL BOX CP 1     -   710

  202 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 1 M6X1.0X14DX12L     -   710

  210 073-20044-60 LABEL(STARTER SWITCH 1     -   710

  212 002-17050-00 NUT 2     -   710

  214 003-20050-00 SPRING WASHER 2     -   710

  216 002-27060-00 NUT 2     -   710

  218 003-20060-00 SPRING WASHER 2     -   710

  220 066-00003-30 SWITCH 1     -   710

EH410DS6230 EX,RE,DH,OS,EPA, CE1
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7  ELECTRIC DEVICE
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

 -  1 066-00099-80 KEY,SWITCH 2 MARK 103     -   710

  230 232-71401-01 DIODE RECTIFIER CP 1     -   710

  240 004-35061-00 SCREW AND WASHER AY 1     -   710

  260 267-73102-01 WIRE 2 CP 1 L=170 RED     -   710

  300 066-10000-10 MAGNETIC SWITCH 1     -   710

  330 232-73105-01 WIRE 5 CP 1 L=170 GREEN     -   710

  335 209-73210-01 WIRE 10 CP 1 L=130 BLACK     -   710

  340 224-73201-01 WIRE 20 CP 1 L=180 BLACK     -   710

  350 214-78501-03 WIRE CASING 2     -   710
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7  ELECTRIC DEVICE
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

  700 KS3-11020-01 OIL SENSOR CP 11 1     -   760

  760 214-73122-01 WIRE 22 CP 1 L=85 BLACK     -   760

  770 056-60002-50 CLAMP 1 6.5DX10BX95LX0.6T     -   760

  775 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 1 M6X1.0X14DX8L     -   760
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9  ACCESSORIES LABEL GR
REF. PART NUMBER  PART NAME QTY   R E M A R K S  CODE NO. INTERCHANGE P/NO.  UNIT P FIG.

   10 224-90303-00 ACCESSORY TOOL KIT 1     -   900
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Tipo Statore Ausiliario Rotore
Type Stator Auxiliary Rotor
Type Stator Excitation serie parallelo Rotor
Typ Stator Erregung serie  parallel Rotor
Tipo ��� Estator Excitaciòn seríe paralléle Rotor

(3~) (R1) (R2) (R3) (R4) (R5)

(3~ / 1~) Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω V dc A dc V dc A dc

������	 
 3.7 3.3 0.52 1.8 19 17 0.7 80 3.5

������	 �
� 2.2 2.5 0.28 1.8 22 19 0.8 90 3.6

������	 � 1.3 2.3 0.19 1.8 26 22 0.7 110 3.5

������ �
� 0.94 2 0.13 1.8 28 31 1.0 140 3.9

������	 �� 0.66 1.9 0.077 1.8 32 37 1.2 160 3.8

������	 	
	�	�
� 2.6 1.6 0.26 1.6 19 20 0.9 90 4.0

������	 	�
�	�	�
� 1.7 1.1 0.18 1.6 22 23 0.9 100 3.8

������	 	�	�	
 1 0.64 0.14 1.6 26 28 1.0 120 3.9

������ 	�
�	�	� 0.77 0.46 0.85 1.6 28 40 1.1 140 3.8

������	 	��	�	� 0.55 0.48 0.075 1.8 32 36 1.0 150 3.8

Resistencias de los bobinados (20°C)

Dati  eccitazione 
Excitation  data

Données  d`excitation
Kompoundierungsdaten

Resistenza  degli  avvolgimenti (20°C)
Winding  resistances (20°C)

Résistance  des  bobinages (20°C)
Widerstand der Wicklung  (20°C)

full  load
en  charge  nom.

bei vollast

Datos excitación

400V - 50Hz - 3000 rpm    

230V / 400V - 50Hz - 3000 rpm    

Compound

con plena carga

a  vuoto
no  load
a  vide

bei leerlauf
en vacìo

a  pieno  carico
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COLORE (*) TENSIONE FREQUENZA
COLOR   (*) VOLTAGE FREQUENCY

GRIGIO 230V/400V     50 Hz
GIALLO 133V/230V     50 Hz
MARRONE 240V/415V     50 Hz
BLU 127V/220V     60 Hz
BIANCO 220V/380V     60 Hz
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N.RIF
CODICE  
SINCRO

DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG DESCRIPCIÓN

1 266062001 Griglia anteriore IP21 Front grid IP21 Grille de protection anterieure  IP21 Vorderes Gitter IP21 Rejilla  anterior IP21
2 266042001 Griglia anteriore IP23 Front grid IP23 Grille de protection anterieure  IP23 Vorderes Gitter IP23 Rejilla  anterior IP23

3(*) 4061011023 Scudo anteriore "E" IMB35 J609A Front shield "E" IMB35 J609A Flasque anterieur "E" IMB35 J609A Vorderer Kasten "E" IMB35 J609A Escudo anterior "E" IMB35 J609A
4061011031 Scudo anteriore "E" IMB35 J609B Front shield "E" IMB35 J609B Flasque anterieur "E" IMB35 J609B Vorderer Kasten "E" IMB35 J609b Escudo anterior "E" IMB35 J609B
4061011022 Scudo anteriore "E" IMB35 c.23-c.30 Front shield "E" IMB35 c.23-c.30 Flasque anterieur "E" IMB35 c.23-c.30 Vorderer Kasten "E" IMB35 c.23-c.30 Escudo anterior "E" IMB35 c.23-c.30
4061011011 Scudo anteriore "E" IMB34 (B3/B14) Front shield "E" IMB34 (B3/B14) Flasque anterieur "E" IMB34 (B3/B14) Vorderer Kasten "E" IMB34 (B3/B14) Escudo anterior "E" IMB34 (B3/B14)

4(*) 266083001 Ventola  (con foro f30) Fan (with hole f30) Ventilateur (avec trou f30) Lüfterrad mit Loch Ø 30 Ventilador agujero  f30
266083002 Ventola  (con foro f35) Fan (with hole f35) Ventilateur (avec trou f35) Lüfterrad mit Loch Ø 35 Ventilador agujero  f35

5(*) 531227---- Rotore ET   (Accoppiamento ?)   (1) Rotor ET  (Coupling ?)     (1) Rotor ET  (Accouplement ?)     (1) Rotor ET  (Kupplung ?)   (1) Rotor  ET  (Acoplamiento ?)   (1)
6 1750016205 Cuscinetto 6205 2RS C3 Bearing - 6205 2RS C3 Roulement - 6205 2RS C3 Lager 6205 2 RS C3 Cojinete  6205 2RS C3

7(*) 3082730--- Compound assemblato Assembled compound  Compound  montée Montageplatte + Trafo Compuesto
8 266024005 Coperchio ET-EW-EKM nero ET-EW-EKM black top cover Couvercle superieur ET-EW-EKM noir Gitterhaltedeckel ET-EW-EKM schwarz Tapa negra (ET-EW-EKM)

266014003 Coperchio ET-EW-EKM rosso ET-EW-EKM red top cover Couvercle superieur ET-EW-EKM rouge Gitterhaltedeckel ET-EW-EKM rot Tapa roja (ET-EW-EKM)
266024003 Coperchio EK nero EK black top cover Couvercle superieur EK noir Gitterhaltedeckel EK schwarz Tapa negra (EK)
266024007 Coperchio ETR ETR top cover Couvercle superieur ETR Gitterhaltedeckel ETR Tapa (ETR)

9(*) 215009046 Mostrina E cieca Blind E panel Ecusson E de base (sans trous) E - Platte (blind) Placa de aluminio E ciega
7032-- Quadretto ET trifase (vedi...) ET three-phase panel (see...) Tableau triphasè ET (voir...) Schaltbrett ET dreiphasiger (siehe ... ) Cuadro ET trifasico (Véase...)

10 30010201 Filtro EMC EMC filter Filtre EMC triphasé (22nF) Dreiphasiger EMC-Filter (22nF) Filtro EMC trifásico (22nF)
11 3004010151000 Ponte diodi eccitazione Field rectifier bridge Pont redresseur pour l’excitation Gleichrichter Puente enderezador
12 40660105082 Portaspazzole+spazzole+varistore per ET Brush-holder + brushes + varistor for ET Porte-balais+balais+varistor pour ET Bürstenhalter+Bürsten+ Varistor Portaescobillas+escobillas+ variador
13 266022004 Griglia posteriore IP23 GS100T IP23 end cover (GS100T) Couvercle poster. aspiration IP23 Hinteres Gitter IP23 GS100T Rejilla trasera IP23 GS 100 T
14 266064008 Tappo GS100T / KS Tap (GS100T / KS) Bouchon (GS100T / KS) Stopfen GS100T / KS Tapòn GS100T / KS

15(*) 266061004 Cuffia EK cieca Blind EK end cover Couvercle post. aspiration EK sans trous EK Schutzkasten Tapa EK ciega posterior
7024-- Quadretto EK trifase (vedi...) EK three-phase panel (see...) Tableau triphasè EK (voir...) Schaltbrett EK dreiphasiger (siehe . . . ) Cuadro EK trifasico (Véase...)

16 266064007 Tappo EK Tap (EK) Bouchon (EK) Stopfen EK Tapòn EK
17 266024001 Coperchio copricollettore (diam. 51) Slip ring cover (diam.51) Couvercle couvre-collecteur (diam.51) Deckel-Kollektrkasten Tapa cubrecolector
18 306500512208 Collettore 51x22x08 Slip ring (51x22x08) Collecteur (51x22x08) Kollektor 51x22x08 Colector 51x22x08

19(*) 671270---- Carcassa + Stat. ET Housing + Stat. ET Carcasse + Stat. ET Gehäuse  + Stat. ET Carcasa  + Estat. ET 
671272---- Carcassa + Stat. ET Housing + Stat. ET Carcasse + Stat. ET Gehäuse  + Stat. ET Carcasa  + Estat. ET 

20 176002030 Tirante M8x30 Stay bolt - M8x30 Tige M8x30 Spannstange M8x30 Tirante M8x30
21(*) 17600-- Tirante albero (dimensioni-accoppiam.?) Shaft stay bolt (dimensions-coupling ?) Tige centrale (dimensions-accouplem. ?) Spannstange (Kupplungsabmessung ?) Tirante àrbol (dimens. - acoplamiento ?)
22 300005 KIT: da IMB35 J609B a IMB34 (B3/B14) KIT: from IMB35 J609B to IMB34 (B3/B14) KIT: de IMB35 J609B à IMB34 (B3/B14) KIT: von IMB35 J609B bis IMB34 (B3/B14) KIT: da IMB35 J609B a IMB34 (B3/B14)

(1) Comprende i particolari 6+17+18 (1) 6+17+18 items are included (1) Comprend les pièce 6+17+18 (1)Teils 6+17+18 inbegriffen (1) Incluye el particular 6+17+18

(*) Includere nella  richiesta di pezzi di ricambio la descrizione dell’oggetto, il codice, il numero di matricola e le caratteristiche della macchina (rilevabili dalla targhetta).
(*) When ordering spare parts, please indicate the alternator code-number and machine serial number and characteristics (they are available on the label) 
(*) Nous vous prions d’indiquer, dans vos commandes de pièces de rechange, la description de la pièce, le numéro de code et de série et les caractéristiques de la machine
(*) In den Ersatzteilanfrage sind die Gegenstandbeschreibung, die Materialnummer, die Kennummer und die Eigenschaften der Maschine (vom Schild zu entnehmen) anzugeben.
(*) Solicitar las piezas de recambio siempre indicando la descripción del objeto, el código, el número de matrícula y las características de la máquina (descritas en la placa de identificación).



������������� ��	
� ����
��

Il generatore non si eccita. 1) Macchina smagnetizzata. 1) Applicare ai morsetti d’uscita per 1 sec. una 
  tensione continua compresa tra 6 ÷12 V. 

2) Velocità ridotta. 2) Controllare i giri e portarli al valore nominale.
3) Ponte diodi difettoso. 3) Controllare e sostituire.
4) Guasto negli avvolgimenti. 4) Controllare le resistenze degli avvolgimenti come da 

  tabella.
Tensione a vuoto bassa.  1) Velocità ridotta. 1) Controllare i giri e regolare.

2) Traferro del compound basso. 2) Regolare il traferro.
3) Avvolgimenti avariati. 3) Controllare le resistenze degli avvolgimenti come da 

  tabella.
4) Ponte diodi difettoso. 4) Controllare e sostituire.

Tensione a vuoto troppo 1) Velocità motore troppo alta. 1) Controllare i giri e regolare.
alta. 2) Traferro del compound troppo alto. 2) Regolare il traferro.
Tensione corretta a vuoto, 1) Possibile sovraccarico. 1) Controllare la corrente di carico.
troppo bassa a carico. 2) Il motore rallenta. 2) Controllare dimensionamento motore.

3) Ponte diodi difettoso. 3) Controllare e sostituire.
Surriscaldamento della 1) Aperture di ventilazione 1) Smontare e pulire le cuffie di aspirazione ed
macchina.   parzialmente ostruite.   espulsione aria.
                                          2) Possibile sovraccarico.                 2) Controllare la corrente di carico.
Tensione instabile.            1) Contatti incerti.                           1) Controllare le connessioni.
                                        2) Irregolarità di rotazione.           2) Verificare l’uniformità di rotazione.
Macchina rumorosa.       1) Cuscinetti avariati.                      1) Controllare e sostituire.
                                         2) Accoppiamento difettoso.          2) Verificare e riparare.
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The  alternator does not excite. 1) Demagnetized machine. 1) Apply to the terminal a DC voltage between 6÷12V
  for 1 second.

2) Reduced speed. 2) Check the speed and bring it to the rated value.
3) Faulty rectifier bridge. 3) Check and replace.
4) Failure in the windings. 4) Check the windings resistances as per the table.

Low no-load voltage 1) Reduced speed. 1) Check the speed and regulate.
2) Faulty rectifier bridge. 2) Check and replace.
3) Low compound air gap. 3) Regulate air gap height.
4) Faulty windings. 4) Check the resistance as per the table.

Too high no-load voltage 1) Excessive motor speed. 1) Regulate the motor speed.
2) Too high compound air gap. 2) Regulate air gap height.

Correct no-load voltage 1) Probable overload. 1) Check the load current.
and too low full-load 2) The engine speed slows down. 2) Check motor dimensions.
voltage. 3) Faulty rectifier bridge. 3) Check and replace.
Machine overheating. 1) Partially obstructed ventilation 1) Remove and clean the air inlet and outlet grids.

 openings.
2) Probable overload. 2) Check the load current.

Unstable tension. 1) Loose connections. 1) Check the connections.
2) Irregular rotation. 2) Verify the rotation uniformity.

Noisy machine. 1) Faulty bearings. 1) Check and replace.
2) Faulty coupling. 2) Verify and repair.

�����
 ��	
�
 
��	����


Le générateur ne s’excite pas. 1) Machine démagnétisée. 1) Appliquer aux bornes en sortie durant 1 seconde 
  une tension continue comprise entre 6 ÷ 12V.

2) Vitesse réduite. 2) Contrôler les tours et les porter à la valeur nominale.
3) Pont de diodes détruit. 3) Contrôler et substituer si nécessaire.
4) Pannes au niveau des bobines. 4) Contrôler les résistances des bobines en suivant les

  indications données par le tableau. 
Tension à vide insuffisante. 1) Vitesse réduite. 1) Contrôler les tours et les régler si nécessaire.

2) Pont de diodes détruit. 2) Contrôler et substituer si nécessaire.
3) Bobines défectueuses. 3) Contrôler les résistances des bobines en suivant les

  indications données par le tableau. 
4) Entrefer du compound bas. 4) Le régler.

Tension à vide trop élevée. 1) Vitesse moteur trop élevée. 1) Contrôler les tours et les régler si nécessaire.
2) Entrefer du compound trop élevé 2) Le régler.

Tension à vide correcte. 1) Possible surcharge. 1) Contrôler le courant de charge.
Tension en charge insuffisante. 2) Le moteur ralenti. 2) Contrôler dimensions moteur.

3) Pont de diodes détruit. 3) Contrôler et substituer si nécessaire.
Surchauffe de la machine. 1) Ouvertures ventilation 1) Démonter et nettoyer les protecteurs  aspiration et 

  partiellement obstruées.   expulsion air.
2) Possible surcharge. 2) Contrôler le courant de charge.

Tension instable. 1) Contacts incertains. 1) Contrôler les connexions.
2) Irrégularité dans la rotation. 2) Vérifier l’uniformité de la rotation.

 Niveau sonore machine élevé. 1) Coussinets endommagés. 1) Contrôler et substituer si nécessaire.
2) Accouplement défectueux. 2) Contrôler et réparer.
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Der Generator erregt sich nicht. 1) Entm agnetisierung der Maschine. 1) En den klem m en für eine Sekunde eine
  Gleichspannung zwischen 6 und 12 V anbringen

2) Antriebsdrehzahl zu niedrig. 2) Drehzahl des Antriebsm otors auf Nennwert bringen.
3) Fehlerhafte Gleichrichterbrüke. 3) Kontrollieren und ersetzen.
4) W icklungensstörung. 4) Kontrollieren und ersetzen.

Niedrige Leerlaufspannung. 1) Antriebsdrehzahl zuniedrig. 1) Drehzahl kontrollieren und regeln.
2) Fehlerhafte  Gleichrichterbrüke. 2) Kontrollieren und ersetzen.
3) W icklungen beschädigt. 3) W icklungswiderstände entsprechend der Tabelle

  überprüfen.
4) Luftspalt vom  Com poundtrafo zu 4) Luftspalt vergrössern.
 gering.

Zu hohe Leerlaufspannung. 1) Antriebsdrehzahl zu hoch. 1) Drehzahl kontrollieren und regeln.
2) Luftspalt vom  Com poundtrafo zu 2) Luftspalt verringern.
 hoch.

Richtige Leerlaufspannung, 1) Zu hohe Belastung. 1) Belastungsstrom  überprüfen.
Lastspannung zu gering. 2) Zu geringe Antriebsleistung. 2) Abgabeleistung des Motors überprüfen.

3) Fehlerhafte Gleichrichterbrüke. 3) Kontrollieren und ersetzen.
Zu stärke Erwärm ung der M aschine. 1) Lüftungsgitter verstopft. 1) Zu-und Abluftgitter dem ontieren und reinigen.

2) Zu hohe Belastung. 2) Belastungsstrom  überprüfen.
Spannungsschwankungen. 1) Fehlerhafte Kontakte. 1) Elektrische Anschlüsse überprüfen.

2) Drehzahlschwankungen. 2) Drehzahlregler des Antriebsm otors einstellen.
Geräuschentwicklung. 1) Schadhafte Kugellager. 1) Uberprüfen und ersetzen.

2) Fehlerhafte Verbindung von 2) Uberprüfen und reparieren.
 Motor u. Generator.
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El alternador no se excita. 1) Máquina desm agnetizada. 1) Aplicar a los term inales de salida durante 1 segundo
  una tensión continua de entre 6-12 V. 

2) Velocidad reducida. 2) Com probar las RPM del m otor y llevarlas a su valor
  nom inal .

3) Puente de diodos defectuoso. 3) Com probar y sustituir.
4) Avería en los bobinados. 4) Com probar las resistencias de los bobinados, com o

  se indica en la tabla.
Tensión en vacio baja. 1) Velocidad reducida. 1) Com probar las RPM y regular.

2) Puente de diodos defectuoso. 2) Com probar y sustituir.
3) Avería en los bobinados. 3) Com probar las resistencias de los bobinados, com o

  se indica en la tabla.
4) Entrehierro del com pound bajo. 4) Regularlo.

Tensión en vacio dem asiado alta. 1) Velocidad del m otor dem asiado alta. 1) Com probar las RPM y regular.
2) Entrehierro del com pound alto. 2) Regularlo.

Tensión correcta en vacío, 1) Posible sobrecarga. 1) Com probar la corriente de carga.
dem asiado baja en carga. 2) El m otor decelera. 2) Com probar el dim ensionam iento del m otor.

3) Puente de diodos defectuoso. 3) Com probar y sustituir.
Sobrecalentam iento de la m áquina. 1) Orific ios de ventilación 1) Desm ontar y lim piar las envolturas de aspiración y 

  parcialm ente obstruidos.   expulsión aire.
2) Posible sobrecarga. 2) Com probar la corriente de carga.

Tensión inestable. 1) Contactos inciertos. 1) Controlar las conexiones.
2) Irregularidad de rotación. 2) Verificar la uniform idad de rotación.

Ruido en la m áquina. 1) Cojinetes defectuosos. 1) Com probar y sustituir.
2) Acoplam iento defectuoso. 2) Com probar y arreglar.

�������	
���
������
���� 
�� �
������� ������������ ���	� �	������ �	���� �
�� ����"� 	��	����
����	�
	�"� 	�� 
�� ����� ������� ���
��� ���� 
��� �	��� �� 
��� ������	��
	������������������	�"��������	������������	����	����������������	��
������
���������������	�
���

��������
���
�������
B�������
������� ����
��5����
� 	��	�	�
����	�����A	������
����
�7
����	�
	�4� 	�������	����	������4��1
	���
��5������������������
�	����
������4��������	�
���
����3
���	�����	���������4������	�4 ��
���	�
���
��
�
����
������������� �	�������	����	������4 �����
�7��	���
���	�
�������7�

��������
���
�������
8����	�����
���
��>��� ������;���������	�����
���"�
�����
��
���������
������	��	9
�������	�
	�:���������
�	9
�������������
��=�����:��	�:�����

����	������
�������
����<��	��������������;�����������	�� �������
�����	�
�����
��������������
�������	��	9
:��
������	�
���

�
���������
���
��������������
���������
A	�� A	����� 7������ �	�� �	���� 3	����������������I�� &�
������,
����D���A	��A	������D�����	���	�����	�
�
�����������
���	�������������
�
��
��������A	��%���
���5�����
�
��	���	����C�D
������
����	���
\	��������D���&6�����	�,��
��
���D
���7�������A	���������
���	���	���
������	�
�
��� �
���
�
���� 
��� 	�� ���� �������� �
�5��� ���	���� &�	�
�
-	�
�,�

�������	����
��
���
�������
���� 
�� �
��	L������ ���������� ����� �	���� 9
�� �����O� 	��	���
����	�
	�������
���L�������	�������	�� �����
����	���4�
�������	��� 
	��	��	�������������	�����������	�� ��������	�����	����9
�����������������
���
������	�� �������������	��	����������	�
���



��
��������	���	
�������	���	��������

8�����	���@��������	�	��	��	�
������������
���	�������	��	
������������
��������
�	��������������
	���������

����������	�����	��������������������	�������
����������������������������@
S,��	�
������	��������
	���
$,�8�������������	�	�&/,�
T,� %��	�	����� ���������� ���� ��������� 	��������� �� �	�
������� �������	
	������	 �������������������
�@
������
���������	������������������	�����
�����
������	�	�
�����	������������������	�����	�	�
	����
T,�������������	�	�&/,�
U,��	��������	��������
	��	����������	���������������	�	�

8��	�����
��������� 	����
�����������	�	����� 	��������������� ����	�����
�
����

�����
��
	
��	���	
��	��	
��	��������

3���	��@����������4�������� ��
�������7	���������	�����
��
���4��������������7
����
��
�	��	���

���7��

8�2
����
����������������������
���������������������7��@
S,���������
���������
$,�����5����
������7��&/,�
T,�8�2
��� �
���	������
�	�
���4����	������ �����	��� 	��
������������� 
���	����
��@
�����	������	����
���	������7	���	���������
���������
��������
�	����
���	������7	������
����
����������
U,�1	�
�����
������7��&/,�
V,����������
�������������������	��7	�
��
������7��

������
���
��
�	������
��5��
������������������

��
��
�	��	����
�����	��	��������

8�����	��@� ��
�� ���� ��	����� ��� �:�
�	�: � ���� ��:���	���
�
	������� ��	����� =���� ������
:��� �?��
�	������� ����� ��
���
	���"������=��

�	�������:�	�������	�����������	���"��	�����������������
� �	����
�@
S,�<������������
������
$,�A��������������	��&/,
T,�%��	�	������
�
��
����������������������������
����������������������
	�������� ������������������9
�@
���������
���������������������������	����
������
���������	�	�
����������������������	����	�	�
��
U,�������������	��&/,�
V,���������������
�����������������������	?�������������	��

-�	����:������������
���
�������
�����
���:�	�	����������	���"��	��

��
�������
	���	���
����
�	���	���������

8�
�
��@��
���	�
��
�	����D������D��������������8���	���
�
���
�	�E�	�
���	����
������%���
	����
����D
���7������

������� ���� �	�� ������
������
��� ���� 3��
������������������
���	�
�	����7������@
S,�A���A��5�������������
$,�A	����
��
����&/,����5����
T,�A	��\G
�������
������������I����� �	�����	���	�������A	�������D�5�
�	����D�����������������7����� �����	����D�5�	�
�	��� �����@
������	�������
������	�� �7���������
����������
G
��7	��
������	�������
����	�5� �7���������
������������	������7	���
U,�A	����
��
����&/,����	�
���
V,�A���A��5���7	�����	����	��������
�����	�����
����	��������
��
���
������	����

A���8������������
���������� �
������3��������������
������
����

D�����D����

��
�����<�	���	��
��������	���	�������
�

8����	L�@� ���� �������� ��� ���
�	��� � ����� �2��
���� ���
�	�
	������������	���������O9
	��������O��������������

<�������������9
�����������������	���������	L��������K���������������� 
����������	�@
S,�^
	�������������
$,�8���2�����������	�����&/,�
T,�%��	�	����������
������������
	��������	�������9
	�������
������������
���������	������� ����	���������
�����9
�@
���������
���������������
	���� ��������	L���
�����
���������	��	�
	����������
	���� ��������	L���	��	�
4��
U,�8��������	�����������	�����&/,�
V,�/��������������������������
��	�	��4��	2�����������������	�����

!���������������������
�������
������	��������	�	�����������������������	L�
������K��

/

��

�

�

�



��������	
	�	
����������	�
���
���������
�	���	�
�����������
�������
�����������

����������������������������� �

���
������������������������

���!�
���"

��
#�����!��������$��$������!$��!�%����"�
#�
&��������������

��
�����

!����
�!��'������
����'����� ����

���������
���(�����!�&'��������
���)

�����!'������
��*��(�)

��������+'�!����&�����������!�
'������!��%�����
�������,������-��.�!!�����!���������� �/�%

%������ �	���	��	��00�����
�$���� ��� ������

��������&&���1� �������2�3���%���� ���

��� ����� ,������-�� 2 �		�� �00� �(���� �����
 	��2��00�� ��&'�������� ��� ��--�
���(����
��������&�!����������&���!�����(�(%������(���

�������
�($���%����"��������(�&����
��
���-���*�
�����
�($���%����"�4�!�����
�������
���%�!�������!�&'��������(�)

5��� ������������ �&&����� ������ $��!����� ��


#����������!���������������!��
�(��
�(

$������6�$��������-�&�������-��������(�!!����
!��-�����$��(��
#�����(�

#�������
'��!����

�����
��$������!�������
#�������
��*��(������
�������-����&'�����������!�
'��������00�2 �
	 ��� ����7�� ����&���� ��� ��������.6��00� ��
	�2��������������
�($���%����"��������(�&��

��
��

�0��08����	7
����0���
	�
�8/�9������
��,0��9	��
�.:�7   
9����
�0��08�����7
����0��77
9�
08�� �
���� �
�
�0��	7����	7�9

08�99��� ��0�����
��
08�9��2�
� ��0�����
��
08�9��2�
� ��0�����
2�

����������������������

�#��
�($��;

��
����!�'����� ��!� �<�� ��!$��!�%����;� �#��
�#������������!)

��
�����

#�-�� %���� (��'*�
�'���� ���� ��!���� ��

�($����
��<��#��#��*����<��&�!�������!

�����#���%;�
��*��(���)

��� ���� 5������� :�*��;� =�+'���(���!� �!
$��-�����%;��#��00����<������&��,���
��-�
������� �/�%�'��;�� �	 ��	��	�00���

�������$���
�$���!�*��;���+'���(����!$�
�*���
%;� �#�� ��((������ *��� ���$���&� >�(%��
:����!���&���=�&'����������0��
���(�&����

��($���%����;��2 �		��00��� 	��2�00���
�#�� *����<��&� !�������!� <���� '!��� ��
�-��'�����#�����
���(�&����
�
�($���%����;)

�#������������!�
�-�����%;��#�!�
����*�
���
('!�� %�� 
��!������� �!� 
�($�����!� ���
�#���*���� $��#�%����� *��(�%���&� $��
��� ��
�$��������%�*�����#��(�
#�������<#�
#��#�;
<���� %�� '!��� � #�!� %���� 
����*�
����� *��

��*��(��;� ��� !�*��;� ����
��-�!� �00�� 2 �
	 ������7�� $����� ��� ������� .6� 00��  ��	�2�
�����������*������
���(�&����
�
�($���%����;�

��������������������������

���!�
�?�?

�?
�����!�'!�!��$��$�����!$��!�%����?�+'�
��!����������'�!

��
�����

!����
��!��'��!������!�?!����!������!$�
����!
���(�!�����+'?�!�
�
�$�4!)

���!����
��*��(�!)

��� �'@� 
��������!� &?�?����!� ��� !?
'���?
?��%���!�$������,���
��-��������-��"����%�!!�
���!�����'�� �/?-������ �	� ��	��	��00��
���$�?��$����A�������$���$��('�&�����������
�����1� ���'��2�3
��%���� ���

��������,���
��-��2 �		���00�����(���*�
�����
!'

�!!�-��  	��2� �00�� 
��
������
�A#��(���!��������!� �?&�!������!���!�?���!
(�(%��!� ��� (���4��� ��� 
�($��%����?
?��
���(�&�?��+'��
��� -?��*�
������ ��� 
�($���%����?� �� ?�?
�**�
�'?�� 
��*��(?(���� �'@� ���(�!
!'�-����!)

��!� ���������'�!� �%B��!� ��� ��� $�?!����
�?
������������-����C����
��!��?�?!�
�((�
?�������!�
�($�!���!��0��
��!?+'��
�����
(�!�����!��-�
�����
�!��������!��!���������

�����-�������(�!�����
��*��(��?���!�(�
#���!
�'@+'����!���!�!��������
��$��?!����!�����!
(�
#���!���-�����C�����?
���?�!�
��*��(�!
�'@�����
��-�!���&������� ���!?
'���?���00
2 �	 �������7������@������������.6��00� ��
	�2�� ������� ��� ��� 
�($���%����?
?��
���(�&�?��+'��

:�8�=3�!�����
�D��((���!��������'��
�

�#��
#���(��
��A��(���!�����'��'��+'�

:35����83



�
��
��
��
��
��
�	
��
�

��

��
�

��
�
�
�
��
���
��
��
��
��
���
��
��
��
��
��
��
���
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��

 
��
��
��
!�
��
�!
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
�"
��
��
��
�
��
��#
��
��
�!
��
��
$
���
�!
��
��
���
��

��
��
��
%�
!�
��
��
!�
��
��
�!
&�
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
'�
��
��

(
��
�)

��
��
�*
+�
��
��
��
��
�,
��
��
*-
��
�"
!�
"�
.
��
��
!�
"�
��
!�
��
��
�"
��
�$
��
��
��

��
�

��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
%��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
%�
��
�
��
���
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��
��

�������!�������
�������������	�
���
����������
��	���	��������������������;��
��������779�79�9���
�/�@��779�77������
���
(���)�!���!E!��
�����

��������������������������

���!�
�����

��
�����%�B�����$��$�����!$��!�%�������+'�
��!������������!

��
�����

#���!����*�%��
���!�;�$��%���!�!�&'�����
������(���-��+'��!������������
�����'�
�F�)

;�
'($���)

�����!�$��!
��$
����!�+'��!�%���!�&'�����
+'�������*�����!�������8��(��!�%������.�B�
���!�F������� ����/�%���������� �	���	��	
�00��������'
��������������
��������;��1�� �
�����2����3
�'%�������� ���

��� ��� 8��(�� 2 �		�� �00� �;� !'
�!�-�
(���*�
�
�F��  	��2� �00�� !�%��� ��

�($���%���������
���(�&�?��
��
���$�'�%�����
�($���%�������!��#�����������
���%�!������!�!�&'�����!����(�!)

��!� �����������!� �%B���� ��� ��� $��!����
��
����
�F�� #��� ��� ��������!�� 
�(�

�($������!6� $��� ��� ������ !��$��#�%�� !'
$'�!��� ��� !��-�
��� ����!� ��� +'�� ��!
(G+'���!�����!�
'���!�!���
�$���G�����!�
��
������ 
��*��(�!� �� ��!� ���(�!� !�%��
!�&'������ ��00� 2 �	 ��� ����� 7�� ���@�� ��
������ .6� �00�  ��	�2�� ����� ��� ;� !�%��

�($���%���������
���(�&�?��
��

����������������������������� �

08�99��� ��0�����
��
08�9��2�
� ��0�����
��
08�9��2�
� ��0�����
2�

��������	
	�	

����������	�
���
���������
�	���	�
�����������
�������
�����������

�0��08����	7
����0���
	�
�8/�9������
��,0��9	��
�.:�7   
9����
�0��08�����7
���0��77
9�
08�� �
���� �
�
�0��	7����	7� 9

���������������������

,���/��(�

��H�I��� '����� ���� ��&����� ������<���'�&�
��J� ���� .�'� '��� ���� �%��#(�� ���
5����������

� !
��"����

������
#!��#���������!
#��*�������!$��
#�)

���K%��#���'!���*K�����!��)

��� ���� ���&�(������ :�
#��#���!��

*�����'�&��� ���� =�
#������� *K�
8�����!$���'�&�-�(�� �/�%�'���� �	���	�
�	��00��������������(�����(�5�!����8���� �
-�(��2�3H��%���� ����'*&���((���

�������=�
#�������2 �		��00��>�������� 	�
�2� �00�� %��K&��
#� ���� ���I#��'�&� ���
5�!���&�%'�&��� ���� >��&����!!������� ��
:�
#������H���(�&����!
#���L�($���%����I��
,��� L�($���%����I�!$�K*'�&� <'���� (��
M'&�'�����&'�&� *��&������ 8��(��
�'!&�*K#��)

,��� 5������������ 5�&��!����� ���!��
0�H�I�'�&�� !���� ��!� L�($�������� �'
-��!��#��6� ��#��� �!�� �#��� ��%�����%��#N�
-��%������%�-�����
#������>�!
#������������
!��� ����&������ <������� (��� ���� =�
#�������
%��K&��
#�:�
#��#���� ��00�2 �	 ��������7�
����&�����.'
#!��%��.6��00� ��	�2���������
'������H���!
#���L�($���%�����I��*K��H��*��(
��H�I���<������

:�8�=3�!�����
�D��((���!��������'��
�
,���������&�!
#I*�!*K#���

0��5������
:35����83




	1:       EH41
	2:    ET series
	3:   TRS 6600


